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Product
Manufacturer 6609008-4 Amount 36605.615423 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer 10EJH1=F8047 |Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name SO
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoOHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products

EUREACH-1213

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub- Level Name Substance Substance Substance Quantity Mass per Unit [UOM Exemption
Item/Material/ Category CAS Concentration
Substance
Sub-ltem 1 601299LK=TE 2.0 658.0 mg
RMINAL,6.3M
M DIN
Material 2 TERMINALS 2.0 650.104 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.706 2.0 193.11989 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.051 2.0 0.33155 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.051 2.0 0.33155 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.142 2.0 455.99595 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.32505 mg
Compounds
Material 2 TIN PLATING 2.0 6.58 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 2.0 6.58 mg
Material 2 NICKEL 2.0 1.316 mg
PLATING
Substance Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 2.0 1.316 mg
Sub-Item 154378LB=CA 1.0 1577.0 mg
PACITOR,FIL
M,0.1UF
Material Film Capacitor 1.0 1577.0 mg
Substance Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 3.9 1.0 61.503 mg
Substance 3 1,4- Supplier 30965-26-5 29.3 1.0 462.061 mg
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 16.21 1.0 255.6317 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.3 1.0 20.501 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.03 1.0 0.4731 mg
Substance 3 1-Propene, Supplier 9003-07-0 28.16 1.0 444.0832 mg
homopolymer
Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.4 1.0 6.308 mg
Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2- | Supplier 129915-35-1 16.69 1.0 263.2013 mg
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenylJmet
hylene]bis[[(1,1
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
neJoxymethyle
ne]lbis-




Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDES)

32844-27-2

3.81

1.0

60.0837

mg

Substance

Nickel

Nickel

7440-02-0

0.2

1.0

3.154

mg

Sub-Item

55177900=M
YLAR,SHEET

1.0

56.0

mg

Material

Thermoplastic

1.0

56.0

mg

Substance

Titanium oxide
(Ti02)

Supplier

13463-67-7

1.0

1.0

0.56

mg

Substance

1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid and
1,2-ethanediol

Supplier

24938-04-3

5.0

1.0

2.8

mg

Substance

1-Propene,
homopolymer

Supplier

9003-07-0

4.0

1.0

2.24

mg

Substance

Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier

25038-59-9

90.0

1.0

50.4

mg

Sub-Item

723203A0=PL
ATE,BOTTOM,
PLA

1.0

1349.0

mg

Material

Bottom Plate

1.0

1349.0

mg

Substance

Antimony oxide
(Sh203)

Supplier

1309-64-4

4.0

1.0

53.96

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

55.0

1.0

741.95

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

29.0

1.0

391.21

mg

Substance

Carbon black

Supplier

1333-86-4

2.0

1.0

26.98

mg

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
, bis(2,4,6-
tribromophenyl
) ester

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDES)

71342-77-3

10.0

1.0

134.9

mg

Sub-Item

550877BH=TA
PE,MYLAR,YE
L

1.0

104.0

mg

Material

Mylar Tape

1.0

104.0

mg

Substance

Hexane

Supplier

110-54-3

6.0

1.0

6.24

mg

Substance

Naphtha
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
light

Supplier

64741-84-0

15.0

1.0

15.6

mg

Substance

Phenol,
polymer with
formaldehyde,
magnesium
oxide complex

Supplier

68611-24-5

9.0

1.0

9.36

mg

Substance

1,3-Butadiene,
2-chloro-,
homopolymer

Supplier

9010-98-4

9.0

1.0

9.36

mg

Substance

Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier

108-88-3

6.0

1.0

6.24

mg

Substance

2-Butanone

Supplier

78-93-3

15.0

1.0

15.6

mg

Substance

Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier

25038-59-9

40.0

1.0

41.6

mg

Sub-Item

200393LD=RE
SISTOR,FIXE
D FILM

1.0

320.0

mg

Material

Electronic
component

1.0

182.4

mg

Substance

Iron

Supplier

7439-89-6

43.86

1.0

80.00064

mg

Substance

Quartz (Si02)

Supplier

14808-60-7

10.52

1.0

19.18848

mg

Substance

Tin oxide
(Sn02)

Supplier

18282-10-5

1.754

1.0

3.1993

mg

Substance

Barium oxide
(BaO)

Supplier

1304-28-5

35

1.0

6.384

mg




Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 1344-28-1 33.34 1.0 60.81216 mg
oxide (Al203)
Substance 3 Siloxanes and | Supplier 67762-94-1 7.026 1.0 12.81542 mg
Silicones, di-
Me, Me vinyl
Material 2 Wire Plating 1.0 3.2 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 3.2 mg
Material 2 Wire lead 1.0 134.4 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 134.4 mg
Sub-Item 1 452585C0O=EY 2.0 102.5021 mg
ELET, SE45
(NI
Material 2 BRASS 2.0 102.5 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 30.38 2.0 31.1395 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.01 2.0 0.01025 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 2.0 0.003075 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.603 2.0 71.34307 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0040 2.0 0.0041 mg
Compounds
Material 2 NICKEL 2.0 0.0021 mg
PLATING
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 2.0 0.0021 mg
Sub-Iltem 1 950894LX=LF 1.0 400.0 mg
SLDR,WS,SAC
Material 2 SOLDER 1.0 400.0 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 96.5 1.0 386.0 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.5 1.0 2.0 mg
Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 3.0 1.0 12.0 mg
Sub-ltem 1 853129A0=CO 1.0 106.0 mg
MPUTER.GEN
ERAT
Material 2 Label 1.0 106.0 mg
Substance 3 Acetic acid Supplier 141-78-6 10.0 1.0 10.6 mg
ethyl ester
Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2- [ Supplier 25038-59-9 70.0 1.0 74.2 mg
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)
Substance 3 Benzene, Supplier 108-88-3 4.8 1.0 5.088 mg
methyl-
Substance 3 Decanoic acid, |Supplier 71662-47-0 0.2 1.0 0.212 mg
mixed esters
with
dipentaerythrito
| and octanoic
acid
Substance 2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 2.0 1.0 2.12 mg
Substance Heptane Supplier 142-82-5 4.0 1.0 4.24 mg
Substance Sulfuric acid, Supplier 7727-43-7 4.0 1.0 4.24 mg
barium salt
(1:1)
Substance 3 2-Propenoic Supplier 9003-01-4 5.0 1.0 5.3 mg
acid,
homopolymer
Sub-Item 1 603797AB=SO 1.0 9765.0 mg
CKET ,IEC
Material 2 IEC Socket 1.0 3666.468 mg
terminal
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.051 1.0 1.8699 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.051 1.0 1.8699 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.141 1.0 2571.69732 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.706 1.0 1089.16098 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.051 1.0 1.8699 mg
Compounds
Material 2 IEC Socket 1.0 44.532 mg
Terminal
Plating
Substance Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 44.532 mg
Material IEC Socket 1.0 6054.0 mg
Substance Glass, oxide, |[Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 1816.2 mg
chemicals
Substance 3 Carbon black [Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 121.08 mg
Substance 3 1,4- Supplier 30965-26-5 60.0 1.0 3632.4 mg
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with

1,4-butanediol




Substance 3 Carbonic Brominated 32844-27-2 8.0 1.0 484.32 mg
dichloride, Flame
polymer with Retardants
4,4-(1- (other than
methylethylide [PBBs or
ne)bis[2,6- PBDEs)
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]
Sub-ltem 1 101922AC=CO 1.0 1972.0 mg
RE,TOROID
(10K
Material 2 TOROID 1.0 1972.0 mg
CORE
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 1317-35-7 18.0 1.0 354.96 mg
oxide (Mn304)
Substance 3 Iron oxide Supplier 1309-37-1 69.0 1.0 1360.68 mg
(Fe203)
Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2- | Supplier 129915-35-1 1.0 1.0 19.72 mg
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
neJoxymethyle
nejlbis-
Substance 3 Zinc oxide Supplier 1314-13-2 12.0 1.0 236.64 mg
(ZnO)
Sub-Iltem 1 384489A0=JA 1.0 12063.0 mg
CKET,PLATED
Material 2 Plated Jacket- 1.0 60.315 mg
Ni plating
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 60.315 mg
Material 2 Plated Jacket- 1.0 12002.685 mg
Base Material
Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0191 1.0 2.29251 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.2603 1.0 11913.90114 [mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5025 1.0 60.31349 mg
Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.0442 1.0 5.30519 mg
Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.0905 1.0 10.86243 mg
Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0342 1.0 4.10492 mg
Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0492 1.0 5.90532 mg
Sub-Item 1 452600LC=WA 2.0 92.0 mg
SHER,STEEL
Material 2 Steel washer 2.0 91.54 mg
Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.187 2.0 0.17118 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.106 2.0 1.01243 mg
Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.161 2.0 0.14738 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.542 2.0 90.20535 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0040 2.0 0.0036616 mg
Compounds
Material 2 Zinc Plating 2.0 0.368 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 0.368 mg
Material 2 Trivalent 2.0 0.092 mg
Chromium
Plating
Substance Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 100.0 2.0 0.092 mg
Sub-Item 561423KO=TU 1.0 942.611223 mg
BING,SHRINK
1
Material Shrink Tubing 1.0 942.611223 mg
Substance Boron zinc Supplier 138265-88-0 (6.0 1.0 56.55667 mg
hydroxide
oxide
(B12Zn4(OH)1
4015)
Substance 3 Antimony oxide | Supplier 1309-64-4 5.0 1.0 47.13056 mg
(Sbh203)
Substance 3 2-Propenoic Supplier 25103-74-6 52.0 1.0 490.15784 mg
acid, methyl
ester, polymer
with ethene
Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 1309-42-8 16.0 1.0 150.8178 mg
hydroxide
(Mg(OH)2)
Substance 3 Benzene, 1,1- [Brominated 84852-53-9 21.0 1.0 197.94836 mg
1,2- Flame
ethanediyl)bis[ |Retardants
2,3,4,5,6- (other than
pentabromo- PBBs or
PBDEs)
Sub-ltem 1 603202A0=ST 1.0 1342.0 mg

RAP,
GROUND




Material

Ground Strap
(Cartridge
Brass)

1.0

1328.58

mg

Substance

Zinc

Supplier

7440-66-6

29.646464646
4646

1.0

393.877

mg

Substance

Iron

Supplier

7439-89-6

0.0505050505
050505

1.0

0.671

mg

Substance

Copper

Supplier

7440-50-8

70.0

1.0

930.006

mg

Substance

Manganese

Supplier

7439-96-5

0.0505050505
050505

1.0

0.671

mg

Substance

Lead

Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1

0.0505050505
050505

1.0

0.671

mg

Substance

Nickel

Nickel

7440-02-0

0.2020202020
20202

1.0

2.684

mg

Material

Ground Strap
(Plating)

1.0

13.42

mg

Substance

Nickel

Nickel

7440-02-0

100.0

1.0

13.42

mg

Sub-Item

55159700=LE
XAN,SHEET

1.0

11.0

mg

Material

LEXAN SHEET

1.0

11.0

mg

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier

111211-39-3

35.0

1.0

3.85

mg

Substance

Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier

TES5081-2-
1212

5.0

1.0

0.55

mg

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier

156042-31-8

60.0

1.0

6.6

mg

Sub-Item

1001616-10
ANL .0403IN
DIA K

1.0

4893.0

mg

Material

Magnet
Wire_Tin
Plating

1.0

24.465

mg

Substance

Tin

Supplier

7440-31-5

100.0

1.0

24.465

mg

Material

Magnet
Wire_Polyamid

e
Thermoplastic

1.0

73.395

mg

Substance

1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
butanediol and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier

66027-02-9

50.0

1.0

36.6975

mg

Substance

Azacyclotridec
an-2-one,
homopolymer

Supplier

25038-74-8

50.0

1.0

36.6975

mg

Material

Magnet
Wire_Copper

1.0

4795.14

mg

Substance

Copper

Supplier

7440-50-8

100.0

1.0

4795.14

mg





                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

